



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
 Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 25-813  
 Plumbing Equipment, Fixtures & Supplies  
 Parks Culture & Recreation Department  
 Bid Opening Date: October 10, 2024

Buyer: Julie Miller  
[jamiller@cityoftulsa.org](mailto:jamiller@cityoftulsa.org)  
 Please contact if you have any questions

**Delivery:**

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

**Pricing:**

			Tulsa Winnelson			Heatwave Supply, Inc.		
Item #	Description	Each	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Manufacturer Name & Part #	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Manufacturer Name & Part #
1	Regal 1" flush valve- Regal 110XL- 3.5gpf-3080153 or Acceptable Equivalent	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	Sloan 110XL 3080153	\$88.00	\$880.00	Sloan 110XL 3080153
2	Regal 1" flush valve- Regal 111XL- 1.6 gpf-3080053 or Acceptable Equivalent	6	\$90.00	\$540.00	Sloan 111XL 3080053	\$88.00	\$528.00	Sloan 111XL 3080053
3	Regal ¾" flush valve- Regal 186-1XL 1.0 gpf-3082675 or Acceptable Equivalent	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	Sloan 186-1XL 3082675	\$88.00	\$440.00	Sloan 186-1XL 3082675
4	Sloan Royal- 3.5 gpf w/c diaphragm kit- A-1038-A or Acceptable Equivalent	50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	Sloan A-1038-A	\$38.41	\$1,920.50	Sloan 3301501
5	Sloan Royal- 1.5 gpf urinal diaphragm kit- A-1032-A or Acceptable Equivalent	25	\$17.00	\$425.00	Sloan A-1032-A	\$38.41	\$960.25	Sloan 3301500
6	American Standard toilet bowl- 1.1/1.28/1.6 gpf, elongated 16.5"- 3465001.020 or Acceptable Equivalent	6	\$102.00	\$612.00	AMERICAN STANDARD 3465001.020	\$112.95	\$677.70	KOHLER 96057-0
7	American Standard toilet bowl- 1.1/1.28/1.6gpf, elongated 15"- 3451001.020 or Acceptable Equivalent	4	\$85.00	\$340.00	AMERICAN STANDARD 3451001.020	\$103.05	\$412.20	KOHLER 96053-0
8	American Standard Urinal- 0.5/1.0 gpf-6550001.020 or Acceptable Equivalent	4	\$95.00	\$380.00	AMERICAN STANDARD 6550001.020	\$116.08	\$464.32	KOHLER 5016-ET-0
9	American Standard Urinal- 1.0 gpf- 6561017.020 or Acceptable Equivalent	4	\$185.00	\$740.00	AMERICAN STANDARD 6561017.020	\$170.53	\$682.12	KOHLER 4991-ET-0
10	T & S metering faucet B-0805-VR-VF05 or Acceptable Equivalent	5	\$138.00	\$690.00	T & S B-0805-VR-VF05	\$125.00	\$625.00	T & S B-0805-VR-VF05
11	T & S metering faucet B-0712 or Acceptable Equivalent	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	T & S B-0712	\$78.84	\$394.20	T & S B-0712

			Tulsa Winnelson			Heatwave Supply, Inc.		
Item #	Description	Each	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Manufacturer Name & Part #	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Manufacturer Name & Part #
12	T & S service sink faucet B-0665-BSTR or Acceptable Equivalent	2	\$85.00	\$170.00	T & S B-0665-BSTR	\$85.00	\$170.00	T & S B-0665-BSTR
13	American Standard Lavatory sink (single hole) 0356421.020 or Acceptable Equivalent	5	\$48.00	\$240.00	AMERICAN STANDARD 0356421.020	\$55.00	\$275.00	KOHLER 2007-0
14	Viega Pro Press 90- 2" 77042 or Acceptable Equivalent	15	\$40.99	\$614.85	NIBCO PC607	\$40.48	\$607.20	NIBCO 9056405PC
15	Viega Pro Press coupling- 2" 78197 or Acceptable Equivalent	20	\$21.53	\$430.60	NIBCO 78197	\$19.41	\$388.20	NIBCO 9002350PC
16	Viega Pro Press X MNPT adapter- 2" 79290 or Acceptable Equivalent	20	\$58.72	\$1,174.40	NIBCO PC604	\$54.01	\$1,080.20	NIBCO 9032300PC
17	Viega Pro Press X FNPT adapter- 2" 79370 or Acceptable Equivalent	15	\$60.36	\$905.40	NIBCO PC603	\$55.55	\$833.25	NIBCO 9026150PC
18	Viega Pro Press Union- 2" 79150 or Acceptable Equivalent	10	\$120.19	\$1,201.90	Viega 79150	\$116.56	\$1,165.60	NIBCO 9256650PC
19	Viega Pro Press TEE- 2" 77477 or Acceptable Equivalent	10	\$47.54	\$475.40	NIBCO PC611	\$46.94	\$469.40	NIBCO 9102600PC
20	Uponor Pex pipe- 2" 100' coil F1062000 or Acceptable Equivalent	5	\$712.69	\$3,563.45	UPONER F1062000	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	UPONER F1062000
21	Uponor Pex pipe- 1 1/2" 100' coil F1061500 or Acceptable Equivalent	5	\$356.34	\$1,781.70	UPONER F1061500	\$340.00	\$1,700.00	UPONER F1061500
22	Uponor Pex pipe- 1 1/2"/20' pipe F1921500 or Acceptable Equivalent	10	\$73.63	\$736.30	UPONER F1921500	\$70.00	\$700.00	UPONER F1921500
23	Uponor Pex pipe- 2"/ 20' pipe F1922000 or Acceptable Equivalent	10	\$147.26	\$1,472.60	UPONER F1922000	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	UPONER F1922000
24	Mueller 2" copper pipe "L"- 20' pipe/LH20020 or Acceptable Equivalent	5	\$3.25	\$16.25	CERRO 2"L	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	KESSLER 180
25	Mueller 1 1/2" copper pipe "L"- 20' pipe/LH14020 or Acceptable Equivalent	5	\$10.55	\$52.75	CERRO 112L	\$195.00	\$975.00	KESSLER 179
26	Spears 20' sch.80 pipe- 2" PD-400-020 or Acceptable Equivalent	10	\$53.00	\$530.00	SPEARS PD-400-020	\$53.00	\$530.00	IPEX 085120
27	Spears 2" sch.80 coupling 829-020 or Acceptable Equivalent	20	\$4.71	\$94.20	SPEARS 829-020	\$4.71	\$94.20	SPEARS 829-020
28	Spears 2" sch.80 tee 801-020 or Acceptable Equivalent	20	\$13.84	\$276.80	SPEARS 801-020	\$13.84	\$276.80	SPEARS 801-020
29	Nibco 2" full port ball valve- NL998XD or Acceptable Equivalent	6	\$60.00	\$360.00	WATTS FBVS	\$51.08	\$306.48	CONBRACO 94A1F10801A
30	Uponor Pex Expansion X Copper Press Adapter- 1 1/2" LFP4511515 or Acceptable Equivalent	10	\$26.32	\$263.20	UPONER LFP4511515	\$26.32	\$263.20	UPONER LFP4511515
31	Elkay wall mount drinking fountain- LZS8L or Acceptable Equivalent	2	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	ELKAY LZ58L	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	ELKAY LZ58L
<b>TOTAL EXTENDED COST NOT TO EXCEED:</b> <b>(All costs must be included, or Your Bid will be disqualified)</b>			<b>\$25,317.80</b>			<b>\$25,663.82</b>		

			Tulsa Winnelson			Heatwave Supply, Inc.		
Item #	Description	Each	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Manufacturer Name & Part #	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Manufacturer Name & Part #
Percentage Discount of MSRP for Items not Listed in this IFB:			15%			40%		
Delivery:			Typically 1 Day Spears Items 2-3 Days			1 Day		
Annual Price Adjustment:			N/A			N/A		
Notes:			N/A			N/A		

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.